e-mail: info@omega.com
For latest product manuals:
svh-121 / svh-122
high Pressure solenoid valves
Shop online at
omega.com®
User’s Guide

Configurations:
Pressures:
Part number breakdown:  SVH-12X-XXXX-XX
Options (multiple)
Coils:Port Sizes:
1
2
0.250” Orifice
0.500” Orifice
120V AC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
240V AC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
24V AC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
12V DC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
24V DC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
120V DC
10 W for normally closed, Temperature Class F
“blank”
240A
24A
12D
24D
120D
Standard lead length for all coils is 18”.  Explosion Proof coils are available with NEMA Type 7 & 9 protection.
Standard coils including integrated DIN connector, have NEMA type 1, 2, 3, 4, and 4x protection.
Valve Body Connections:
¼-18 NPT or ½-14 NPT per ANSI/ASME B1.20.1 at the inlet and outlet.  The connection matches the orifice size.
Maximum Allowable Differential Pressure (psi)
For Normally Closed Valve
AC Coil DC Coil
SVH-121 7,500 3,500
SVH-122 7,500 3,600
Maximum Allowable Differential Pressure (psi)
For Normally Open Valve
AC Coil DC Coil
SVH-121 7,500 n/a
SVH-122 n/a n/a
The flow rate through an SVH-12 valve can be approximated as follows:
  P1 = Inlet Pressure (psi)
  P2 = Outlet Pressure (psi)
  Cv = Valve flow coefficient (no units)
  SG = Specific Gravity (no units) at standard conditions
 For a gas:
  Calculate PCritical = 0.53*P1
  For a constant P1, flow will increase as P2 decreases until reaching PCritical
  As P2 falls below PCritical , no further increase of flow rate occurs.
Qm = Cv
Q = Cv
Qm = Cv
P * (P1 - P2)
P1 - P2
P1
520
520
SCFM (14.7 psi and 60° F)
SCFM
gal/min
*
*
*
*
*
SG
SG
T
T2 * SG
  If P2 > PCritical:
  If P2 < PCritical: